User Manual

Benutzerhandbuch
Manuel de I'utilisateur =
Manual del usuario |

Manuale utente

)/

A :

g °

3 | 3
ol ° @ ° ""
o o o

o

H 0» °

¢ 0

0 o o [fof
3_°__'j C 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
0

l\ll

200x200/300x200 O O O
300x300/400x200 49"-75" rated rated rated
400X300/400X400 for SCREEN for EQUIPMENT for CAMERA

600x400

72.6-991bs

33-45kg  5kg/11lbs  Skg/1llbs



EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE ,@ Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie

sich bitte an lhren &rtlichen Handler.
A VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.

« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemaRe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge missen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.
« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Gerats und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.
« Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstéande von Kindern fern.
« Dieses Produkt ist nur fir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.
WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelmaRigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR Lisez entiérement le guide d’utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

» Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pieces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu’il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable.

RU lMepes Hayanom ycTaHoBKM 1 CGOPKY Mpo4MTaliTe PyKOBOACTBO M0 ycTaHoBke. Ecni y Bac BosHMKnM kakue-nvbo BOMpOCh! OTHOCUTENBHO MHCTPYKLMIA UM MpeaynpexaeHuit, CBkuTech ¢ Bawmm

TnoKarnbHbIM PacnpoCTpaHUTENEeM Anist MONyYeHNs MOMOLLA.
A Brumanme: Vicnonb3oBaHue NpofyKToB, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBbILIAET YKadaHHbI paCYeTHbIN BEC, MOXET NPUBECTY K HEYCTOYMBOCTY 1 BOMOXHbBIM TPaBMaM.

* Onopbl JOMKHbI BbITb YCTAHOBMEHBI, Kak 3TO MOKa3aHO B MOHTaXHbIX MHCTPYKUMSX. HenpaBinbHast yCTaHOBKa MOXET MPUBECTY K MOMY4YEHMIO CEPbE3HBIX TPaBM.
* Heobxoaumo ucronb3oBaTh NpefoxpaH1TenbHOE YCTPOICTBO 1 CneLnanbHbIe MHCTPYMEHTBI. [PpoayKT fomkeH yCTaHaBNMBATLCS TOMbKO NpodeccuoHanamm.
* YbepuTech, 4To HecyLas NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXMT BEC BCEro YCTaHOBNEHHOTO 060py/A0BaHNS 1 KOMMIEKTYHOLLMX.
* Heobxoanmo ncnonb3oBaTh MOHTaXHbIE BUHTbI, BXOASLLME B koMnnekT nocTaski, U HE MEPETATVBATD MOHTaXHbIE BUHTBI.
* [laHHbIi NPOAYKT COAEPXUT MarneHbkue AeTanu, KoTopble NPeCTaBNSIoT ONACHOCTb yAYLUIEHNS NPy NpornaTsiBaHui. Takue aetani HeobXoaMMO XpaHUTb B HEAOCTYMHOM ANs AeTel MecTe.
* [laHHbIit NPOAYKT NpeaHasHaueH TONbKO ANs dKCnnyaTauvm B MoMeLLeHmsix. Vicnonb3oBanms AaHHOro NpofiyKTa Ha ynuLe MOXeT NPUBECTM K NONOMKe NPOfyKTa 1 NONyYeHuo TpaBMm.
BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBKol ybeauTecs, 4To Bbl nony4uny Bce feTany B COOTBETCTBUM CO CTIMCKOM KOMMMEKTYIOLMX. ECN He XBaTaeT kakux-nuGo AeTanei unu oH1 NonoMaHsI, CBshkUTeCh ¢ Batuum
MECTHbIM PacnpoCTpaHUTENeM No BOMPOCY 3aMeHbl.
TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYXWUBAHME: Heobxoaumo perynsipHo npoBepsiTb (kak MUHMMYM, pa3 B TpU MecsiLia), 4Tobbl KPOHLUTEIH Bbin 3athKCMpOBaH, 1 ero ucronbaosaHme 6bino GesonacHsIM.

ES tea tgd({)j el ‘man‘ua\ de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
istribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafos y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

H A
/e

=== o= = o505 cecssssss |

Y £ O =

K L M N

. ———0{ @)ED ©)ED

_— =

. —T @O»a

&

)

M6x16
(0] P Q R S

CORC R R
CORC R

M4 x6 M6x35 M6x12
\Y W X

-
—

M8x25 D6

iy e

M5x14 M6x14 M6x30 M8x30
M-A M-B M-C M-D

M8x50
M-E M-F M-G M-H



- I

T e




4

N BT

=







-

i




